
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0948

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/10/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/1/2020 9/1/2020

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board:
1) In accordance with Chapter 3.13, Section 3.13.030 of County Ordinance Code, find that it is more
economical and feasible to engage an independent contractor for development of an inter-agency
agreement for the County’s maintenance program; and
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement for Services 4976 with Sycamore
Environmental Consultants, Inc. in the not-to-exceed amount of $132,118.94, for a term to become
effective upon execution by both parties and expiring three years thereafter, to develop a Routine
Maintenance Agreement with the California Department of Fish and Wildlife.

FUNDING:  Road Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved CRS, 2. B - Sycamore Agreement 4976, 3. Executed Agreement for Services #4976

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/1/2020 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

